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AN ACT to amend and reenact sections seven and fourteen, 

article one-a, chapter forty-seven of the code of West Vir­

ginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, 

relating to regulation and control of bedding and uphol­

stery -businesses. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That sections seven and fourteen, article one-a, chapter 

forty-seven of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine 

hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended and reenacted 

to read as follows: 

Section 7. Requirements for State Labels.-No person, 

2 firm or corporation shall sell or offer for sale any article 
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3 of bedding or filling material, as defined in this article, in 

4 the state of West Virginia, unless the person, firm or cor-

5 poration is registered and paid the registration fee as 

6 defined in section fourteen of this article. 

Sec. 14. Registration; Yearly Fee.-The annual regis-

2 tration fee for all manufacturers shipping or selling ar-

3 ticles of bedding, as defined in this article, in the state of 

4 West Virginia, shall be fifty dollars, payable on the first 

5 day of the fiscal year. 

6 The annual registration fee for an upholsterer or reno-

7 vator of articles of bedding, as defined in this article, in 

8 the state of West Virginia, shall be ten dollars, payable 

9 on the first day of the fiscal year. 

10 The annual registration fee for all dealers and retailers 

11 of articles of bedding, as defined in this article, in the 

12 state of West Virginia, shall be one dollar, payable on the 

13 first day of the fiscal year. 




